
 
 

 

 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
Transnet Freight Rail, a Division of Transnet SOC Ltd, invites all interested parties to respond to a request for 
Quotation (RFQ) as indicated below: 

THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ROOM AND RECTIFIER VENTILATION AT NEWCASTLE 3KV DC 
TRACTION SUBSTATION 
 
RFQ’s should be submitted on the appropriate RFQ forms and should be deposited in the tender box before 
10h00 on the closing date of the tender/s. 
 

Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 1ME or higher  
 
 Acquisition Council, Ground Floor, Inyanda House 1, 21 Wellington Road, Parktown, Johannesburg, 2001. 
 
RFQ documents may be obtained on and after Friday, 27 January 2017 at the Reception, Tender Advice 

Centre, Inyanda House 1, Ground Floor, 21 Wellington Road, Parktown, Johannesburg. A non-refundable 

tender fee of R250,00 (inclusive of Vat) is applicable per tender. Payment is to be made to Transnet 

Freight Rail, Standard Bank Account number 203158598, Branch code 004805. The deposit slip 
must reflect RFQ: SIM16025CIDB and the Company Name. Receipt/s to be presented prior to collection of 

the tender/s. Respondents must provide their own transport and protective clothing (reflective 
vest and safety boots). Tenderers without protective clothing respondents will not be 
allowed to attend site meeting. 
 

If Bidders intend to download the RFQ from Transnet Freight Rail Portal at 
http://www.transnetfreightrail-tfr.ne/Supplier/Pages/Tenders.aspx, or National Treasury 

eTender Publication  Portal at www.etenders.gov.za the RFQ is issued free of charge Bidders are 
required to send their contact details to the following address: Lerato.morailane@transnet.net 

or Anthonie.erasmus@transnet.net by Thursday, 02 February 2017 @ 15h00. This is to ensure 

that any required communication (e.g. addenda to the RFQ) in relation to this RFQ reaches 
those intending to respond. Respondents must provide their own transport and protective clothing 

(reflective vest and safety boots). Tenderers without protective clothing respondents will not be 
allowed to attend site meeting. 
 
For enquiries regarding collection of documents, contact Anton Erasmus & Lerato Morailane, Telephone No. 
011 584-9231/9230.  
 
RFQ NUMBER: SIM16025CIDB 
CLOSING DATE OF RFQ: 09/02/2017 at (10h00) 
 
A compulsory pre-proposal Tender briefing will be conducted Transnet Freight Rail Newcastle Depot Substation 

Albert Wesselss Drive, Industrial Area , Perway building, GPS co-ordinates 27.7569829.99368 on the 
3rd February 2017, at 10:00 [10 O’clock] for a period of ± 3 (Three) hours. The briefing session will start 
punctually and information will not be repeated for the benefit of Tenderers arriving late.Respondents failing to 
attend the compulsory briefing session/site visit will be disqualified. 

 Respondents without a valid RFQ document in their possession will not be allowed to attend the briefing 
session. 

 RFQ documents will only be available until 15h00 on Thursday, 02 February 2017. 

 All tenderers must have CIDB registration of 1ME or higher. 
 

 
For tender enquiries contact and directions: Neo Majoe 
E-Mail: Neo.Majoe@transnet.net 
Tel.: 011 584 0604 
 
 

Transnet Freight Rail urges Clients & Suppliers to report fraud/corruption at Transnet to TIPOFFS 
ANONYMOUS : 0800 003 056 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:Lerato.morailane@transnet.net
mailto:Anthonie.erasmus@transnet.net

